MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481
E:  sales@micropowerdirect.com

  292 Page Street Ste D Stoughton, MA 02072    •    TEL: (781) 344-8226    •    FAX: (781) 344-8481    •    E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
Model
Number
Input Output
Output
Tolerance
(%)
Ripple &
Noise
(mV p-p)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Current (A) Voltage (VDC) Current (A)
115 VAC 230 VAC Rated Adjust Rated Range
MPO-65S-3.3 1.20 0.72 3.3 3.14 - 3.63 12.0 0 to 15.2 ±3.0 80 69
MPO-65S-05 1.20 0.72 5.0 4.75 - 5.5 12.0 0 to 13.8 ±3.0 100 76
MPO-65S-7.5 1.20 0.72 7.5 7.13 - 8.25 8.0 0 to 9.6 ±3.0 100 79
MPO-65S-12 1.20 0.72 12.0 11.4 - 13.2 5.2 0 to 6.0 ±2.0 100 79
MPO-65S-13.5 1.20 0.72 13.5 12.8 - 14.9 4.7 0 to 5.4 ±2.0 100 79
MPO-65S-15 1.20 0.72 15.0 14.25 - 16.5 4.2 0 to 4.8 ±2.0 100 79
MPO-65S-24 1.20 0.72 24.0 22.8 - 26.4 2.7 0 to 3.0 ±2.0 100 80
MPO-65S-27 1.20 0.72 27.0 25.65 - 29.7 2.4 0 to 2.7 ±2.0 100 80
MPO-65S-48 1.20 0.72 48.0 45.6 - 52.8 1.3 0 to 1.5 ±2.0 100 80
Derating CurveOutput Derating vs Input Voltage
Notes:
1. Output voltage tolerance includes the the effects of set point
accuracy, line regulation and load regulation.